PUBLISH: Friday, January 11, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 14, 2013.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/4/2012 to 12/26/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/14/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams Memorial Hospital
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Hoosier Blue Flame

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center

Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Nena

Miller, Patrick

Quill Corporation

Shell Fleet Plus

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Town Of Monroe

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Logans Stump Removal

B Secure Alarm Systems

Ray O'Herron Company

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Indiana Farm Bureau

Barbara Gavin

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Indiana County Treasurers
Harvest Land Co-op

Hasler, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

ERS Wireless Communications
Jenny Karner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
31,480.00
1,375.00
43.00
186.28
90.00
2,104.19
575.10
175.00
127.50
137.50
773.80
44.00
23.67
112.00
79.99
136.50
420.25
130.00
147.25
705.03
45.87
1,182.10
25.00
120.00
292.32
666.45
7,960.75
2,518.47
9.63
550.00
235.71
520.50
217.42
120.90
921.38
33.50
500.00
1,062.13
1,785.11
850.00
40.48
18.00
6,091.79
297.00
686.70
5,803.24
125.00

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer
Berne Hardware Company
Brateman's, Inc.

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Stimpson, Richard P.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Janitors Supply Company
Landis & Sons Drainage
Manatron

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Association Of Prosecutin
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Sharp Brothers

Phyllis Hebble

W. A. Jones And Son

Adams County Historical Society
Signal Systems, Inc.

Decatur Ag Center

Adams County Clerk

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service

Adams County Truck Repair
Adams County Sheriff's Department
National Pen Corporation
Michael G. Werling

101 Auto Collision
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Amount

43,781.00
26,687.35
2.47
4,162.88
2,333.33
99.13
184.54
10,470.00
254.99
250.00
1,000.00
164.70
2,963.90
97.90
130.41
320.00
39,716.91
2.50
5,297.11
858.78
172.86
24.14
15.00
137.37
180.00
44.40
1,292.00
290.00
90.36
157.70
2,176.19
950.00
630.00
765.00
200.00
696.20
3,600.00
40.00
157.37
75.00
352.39
293,207.50
135.00
1,950.81
112.00
227.60
498.75
6,828.41

1/11/2013




Connie Ellenberger 68.20 Wheeler's Sharpening 32.00
Kelly Werich 254.76 GEELS Backhoe Service 1,300.00
Harris Computer Systems 21,614.53 Synapse Networks, Inc. 5,265.00
Kendall Electric, Inc. 121.75 Tracy Heltz Noetzel 48.40
Bi-County Services, Inc 3,276.00 Joseph M. Johnson, 111 677.83
Deb Stevens 79.07 Alpine Falls, Inc. 90.35
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash 10.70 Audra Snyder 120.88
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 294.45 Geneva City Hall 160.00
Verizon Wireless 2,210.16 Stationair's Express 709.39
SunGard Public Secctor 37,000.00 Landon Patterson 6,289.70
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc. 2,355.00 ReusserDesign 75.00
Rex M. Moore 395.31 Tan M. Gilbert 22.64
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 73.92 Schneider Corporation 1,250.00
CDW Government, Inc. 1,418.84 Cochran Distributing 75.00
Graphic Printing Co. 15.20 First National Bank 78.94
Cintas Location #G64 828.63 John August 208.15
LBH Chemical & Industrial 1,105.51 Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory 24.00
Jeremy Wetter 9.18 Carrie Freeman 291.10
Office Depot 433.23 Decatur Ace Hardware 636.46
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc. 30.00 Janice Grover 500.00
Association of Indiana Counties 2,844.70 Forensic Fluids Laboratories 500.00
Network Storage, Inc. 5,298.00 O'Reilly Auto Parts 215.99
Centurylink Communications 258.21 Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc. 640.86
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC 250.00 Central Customer Charges 992.08
Courtesy Motors, LLC 39.95 Eastern Alliance Insurance Company 1,013.09
Eric D. Orr, Attorney 672.00 3M Electronic Monitoring 1,594.00
Larry Butler 75.00 Sarah Hyde 7.36
C. L. Schust Company, Inc. 1,828.09 NADA Appraisal Guides 35.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security 120.00 Spanicus, LLC 182.75
Eran Hackman 48.40 Allstar Communications 49,803.50
Fort Wayne Mad Ants 295.00 Mediacom, LLC 79.95
Schenkel Shultz Architecture 578.53 Diehl's K9 Training Center 5,000.00
On-Duty Depot 9,464.88 Treasurer, State of Indiana 22.00
Wabash Garage Inc. 183.60 Troyer Brothers, Inc. 669.35
Lee Restoration Ltd 87,046.00 CenturyLink 909.32
GT Small Engine Repair, Inc. 430.37 Leading Age 587.52
Katie E. Arthur 3,055.55 InkPrinterToner 8.00
Treasurer of State 650.00 W.W. Williams 147.37
Adams County Police Retirement Plan 6,272.29 AccessLine Communications 43.95
Watch Communications 900.00 Correctional Counseling, Inc. 43.46
Ethan Snyder 310.00 MailStore Software GmbH 1,079.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc. 37,207.29 HoseandFittings.Com, Inc 24.84
Shademaster 75.00 Ruth S. Gage 286.00
Marc Ripley 275.00 Sherrill, Inc. 338.25
Midwest Auto Electric 99.95
Grand Total 839,280.19
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