

PUBLISH: Friday, January 11, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 14, 2013.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/4/2012 to 12/26/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/14/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	2,000.00	Adams County Economic Dev	43,781.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,480.00	Adams County Treasurer	26,687.35
Beam, Longest, And Neff	1,375.00	Berne Hardware Company	2.47
Hoosier Blue Flame	43.00	Brateman's, Inc.	4,162.88
BSN Sports Inc	186.28	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	99.13
City Of Decatur	2,104.19	Decatur True Value	184.54
Complete Printing Service	575.10	Computer Systems, Inc.	10,470.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	175.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	254.99
Decatur Tire Center	127.50	Stimpson, Richard P.	250.00
Douglas L. Bauman	137.50	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,000.00
Erie Haven	773.80	Everett Refrigeration & E	164.70
Geneva Police Department	44.00	Gordon Food Service	2,963.90
Haywood Printing Company	23.67	Hilty Engine Service	97.90
Indiana State Police Trai	112.00	Janitors Supply Company	130.41
K-Mart	79.99	Landis & Sons Drainage	320.00
Lehman Feed Mill	136.50	Manatron	39,716.91
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	2.50
Nena	130.00	Nipsco	5,297.11
Miller, Patrick	147.25	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	858.78
Quill Corporation	705.03	Selking International	172.86
Shell Fleet Plus	45.87	Sherwin-Williams	24.14
Print Shop	1,182.10	Fox, Thomas E.	15.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00	Top Supply Company	137.37
Town Of Monroe	120.00	U.S. Postmaster	180.00
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	292.32	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
West Payment Center	666.45	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,292.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	7,960.75	Swiss City Veterinary	290.00
CenturyLink	2,518.47	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	90.36
Tom Magnan	9.63	Jay County REMC	157.70
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	550.00	Association Of Prosecutin	2,176.19
Logans Stump Removal	235.71	Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	950.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	520.50	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	630.00
Ray O'Herron Company	217.42	Sharp Brothers	765.00
Don Myers Plumbing	120.90	Phyllis Hebble	200.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	921.38	W. A. Jones And Son	696.20
Indiana Farm Bureau	33.50	Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00
Barbara Gavin	500.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	40.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,062.13	Decatur Ag Center	157.37
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,785.11	Adams County Clerk	75.00
McIntire Heating	850.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	352.39
Kristina Buckner	40.48	Benicomp, Inc	293,207.50
Indiana County Treasurers	18.00	Hunts Appliance Service	135.00
Harvest Land Co-op	6,091.79	Adams County Truck Repair	1,950.81
Hasler, Inc.	297.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	112.00
Harvest Land Co-op	686.70	National Pen Corporation	227.60
ERS Wireless Communications	5,803.24	Michael G. Werling	498.75
Jenny Karner	125.00	101 Auto Collision	6,828.41

Connie Ellenberger	68.20	Wheeler's Sharpening	32.00
Kelly Werich	254.76	GEELS Backhoe Service	1,300.00
Harris Computer Systems	21,614.53	Synapse Networks, Inc.	5,265.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	121.75	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	48.40
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	677.83
Deb Stevens	79.07	Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	10.70	Audra Snyder	120.88
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	294.45	Geneva City Hall	160.00
Verizon Wireless	2,210.16	Stationair's Express	709.39
SunGard Public Secctor	37,000.00	Landon Patterson	6,289.70
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	2,355.00	ReusserDesign	75.00
Rex M. Moore	395.31	Ian M. Gilbert	22.64
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	73.92	Schneider Corporation	1,250.00
CDW Government, Inc.	1,418.84	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Graphic Printing Co.	15.20	First National Bank	78.94
Cintas Location #G64	828.63	John August	208.15
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,105.51	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Jeremy Wetter	9.18	Carrie Freeman	291.10
Office Depot	433.23	Decatur Ace Hardware	636.46
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Janice Grover	500.00
Association of Indiana Counties	2,844.70	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Network Storage, Inc.	5,298.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	215.99
Centurylink Communications	258.21	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	640.86
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	992.08
Courtesy Motors, LLC	39.95	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	1,013.09
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	672.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	1,594.00
Larry Butler	75.00	Sarah Hyde	7.36
C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	1,828.09	NADA Appraisal Guides	35.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00	Spanicus, LLC	182.75
Eran Hackman	48.40	Allstar Communications	49,803.50
Fort Wayne Mad Ants	295.00	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	578.53	Diehl's K9 Training Center	5,000.00
On-Duty Depot	9,464.88	Treasurer, State of Indiana	22.00
Wabash Garage Inc.	183.60	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	669.35
Lee Restoration Ltd	87,046.00	CenturyLink	909.32
GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	430.37	Leading Age	587.52
Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55	InkPrinterToner	8.00
Treasurer of State	650.00	W.W. Williams	147.37
Adams County Police Retirement Plan	6,272.29	AccessLine Communications	43.95
Watch Communications	900.00	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	43.46
Ethan Snyder	310.00	MailStore Software GmbH	1,079.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	37,207.29	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	24.84
Shademaster	75.00	Ruth S. Gage	286.00
Marc Ripley	275.00	Sherrill, Inc.	338.25
Midwest Auto Electric	99.95		
		Grand Total	<u><u>839,280.19</u></u>